
주

Week

강의내용

Content

상세 활동

Class work

talking about things and products colors, material, shapes

describing things indefinite and negative article

office and technology things at work place

strategies on the telephone singular vs. Plural, direct object

free time hobbies and activities

making compliments "können", sentence pattern

free time expressions of time

making appointments making suggestions and reacting

inviting people position of the verb

talking about food food and beverages

talking about eating habits conjugation "mögen"

conversation at the dinner table word formation and compounds

2025-04-01-화

2025-04-03-목

2025-03-25-화

2025-03-27-목

교재

Textbook
Menschen A1.1 Kursbuch + Arbeitsbuch

강의일정(Lesson Plan)
강의날짜

Date

교수

Professor

강의 난이도

Levels

Karsten Kesting

2025년도 봄학기 외국어강좌 강의 계획서

Syllabus for 2025 KNU Spring semester Language Class

강좌명

Title
Germany Conversation Low-inter

수업시간

Class Time
화, 목 18:30-20:20

강의실

Class room
강원대학교 국제교류처 건물 내 강의실(추후공지)

강의소개 및 목표

Course Objectives &

Summary

The objetive of this course is building students' foundational speaking skills in

German by focusing on everyday conversations and essential vocabulary. By

the end of the class, students will be able to talk about objects, make

compliments, talk about food and the past, and hold simple dialogues on

familiar topics such as hobbies and daily routines. Through interactive

exercises and role-plays, students will gain practical conversational skills to

use in real-life situations, laying a strong foundation for further language

study.

2025-04-22-화

2025-04-15-화

2025-04-17-목

2025-04-10-목

2025-04-08-화

2025-04-29-화

2025-05-01-목

2025-04-24-목

1주차

2주차

3주차

4주차

5주차

6주차

초급(Beginner) 중급(Mid-Inter.)초중급(Low-Inter.)

중상급(High-Inter.) 고급(Advance)



Holiday - No class Holiday - No class

travelling means of transportation

travelling separable verbs

daily routine daily activities

talking about the past Present Perfect with "haben"

talking about festivals seasons and months

talking about the past Present Perfect with "sein"

review reviewing through games and quizzes

2025-05-06-화

2025-05-08-목

2025-05-29-목

7주차

8주차

9주차

10주차
2025-05-27-화

2025-05-20-화

2025-05-22-목

2025-05-15-목

2025-05-13-화




