2025년도 봄학기 외국어강좌 강의 계획서 Syllabus for 2025 KNU Spring semester Language Class

강좌명		Germany Conversation Low-inter			
Title 수업시간		화, 목 18:30-20:20			
무입시간 Class Time					
Cic	<u>교수</u> 교수				
<u>ポ</u> ー Professor		Karsten Kesting			
강의실					
Class room		강원대학교 국제교류처 건물 내 강의실(추후공지)			
강의소개 및 목표 Course Objectives & Summary		The objetive of this course is building students' foundational speaking skills in German by focusing on everyday conversations and essential vocabulary. By the end of the class, students will be able to talk about objects, make compliments, talk about food and the past, and hold simple dialogues on familiar topics such as hobbies and daily routines. Through interactive exercises and role-plays, students will gain practical conversational skills to use in real-life situations, laying a strong foundation for further language study.			
강의 난이도		○ 초급(Beginner)			
Levels		○ 중상급(High-Inter.) ○ 고급(Advance)			
교재 Textbook		Menschen A1.1 Kursbuch + Arbeitsbuch			
		강의일정(Lesson Plan)		
주	강의날짜	강의내용	상세 활동		
Week	Date	Content	Class work		
1주차	2025-03-25-화	talking about things and products	colors, material, shapes		
ロー	2025-03-27-목	describing things	indefinite and negative article		
2주차	2025-04-01-화	office and technology	things at work place		
	2025-04-03-목	strategies on the telephone	singular vs. Plural, direct object		
3주차	2025-04-08-화	free time	hobbies and activities		
	2025-04-10-목	making compliments	"können", sentence pattern		
4주차	2025-04-15-화	free time	expressions of time		
→ - / Y	2025-04-17-목	making appointments	making suggestions and reacting		
5주차	2025-04-22-화	inviting people	position of the verb		
3111	2025-04-24-목	talking about food	food and beverages		
6주차	2025-04-29-화	talking about eating habits	conjugation "mögen"		
	2025-05-01-목	conversation at the dinner table	word formation and compounds		

7주차	2025-05-06-화	Holiday - No class	Holiday - No class
	2025-05-08-목	travelling	means of transportation
8주차	2025-05-13-화	travelling	separable verbs
	2025-05-15-목	daily routine	daily activities
9주차	2025-05-20-화	talking about the past	Present Perfect with "haben"
	2025-05-22-목	talking about festivals	seasons and months
10주차	2025-05-27-화	talking about the past	Present Perfect with "sein"
	2025-05-29-목	review	reviewing through games and quizzes